



## **Registration of a Charge**

**RELIABLE PROPERTY INVEST LTD** Company Name: Company Number: 13437430

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 22/11/2023

## **Details of Charge**

- Date of creation: 21/11/2023
- Charge code: 1343 7430 0002
- Persons entitled: **ONESAVINGS BANK PLC**

Brief description: 192 BATH ROAD, KEYNSHAM, BRISTOL, BS31 1TF

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

## **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **INSIGHT LAW** 



GTREUO



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13437430

Charge code: 1343 7430 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 21st November 2023 and created by RELIABLE PROPERTY INVEST LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 22nd November 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 23rd November 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





|  |  | nce  |   | opportunities services by  |  | gage Deed   |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| Data   | 21/11/   | 2023 Advance   | i [£824,240.00  | (Receipt   | of which is acknowk  | niged)  |
| The Borrower:  | Reliable Pi  | roperty Invest Ltd   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | ar33100000000000000000000000000000000000   |  | Variantee-estim-parameter approximation and a static parameter  |
| The Bank;  | OneSavings I<br>Reliance Hous<br>and krbs.   | Bank pic registered in E<br>se, Sun Pier, Chatham,   | England and Wales (ci<br>, Kent ME4 4ET, tradi  | ampany number 7<br>ng as Kent Relisio  | 312896) whose regis<br>to Banking Services.                                    | itered office is<br>Kent Reliance                               |
| The Property:  | 192 Bath Ru  | ad, Keynsham, Bris   | itol, BS31 1TF  |  |  | *******   |
| Land Registry Title  | Number:  | ST271618   |   | ·····  |  |   |
| 1. This Moriga;  | je incorporates  | the OneSavings Bank  | < pic Morigage Conditi  | ions dated March   | 2016, a copy of whi  | ch has been supplied  |
| to the Borrow<br>2. The Borrowe  | r with full title  | guarantee and as a co  | intinuing security for t  | te payment or dis  | charge of all monies   | payable to the Bank   |
| by the Borrow  | M9T  | ) the Bank by way of fi  |   |  |  |   |
| . –  |  | the Bank the benefit of a  |   |  |  |   |
| b) assigns<br>(i) rict   | an and alayous :<br>   | of the Borrower now or   | et one time analysi iki   | nanis or occupiers   | s of the Property or th  | ieir guarantors;  |
| or (iii) gus<br>(iii) gus<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a se   | its and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>se hereby appli-<br>the following fi-<br>the following fi-<br>consent       | of the Borrower now<br>elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>rer advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-                          | ano<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>Registrar for the registrared estate<br>etor for the time bei  | y time relating to a<br>1 make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor (  | ny of the Property.<br>The registered title<br>of the registered esta          | to the Procenty of a  |
| or (iii) gus<br>(iii) gus<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without s wi<br>OneSavings                               | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister."            | y time relating to a<br>p make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge                      | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered esti<br>dated | to the Property of a steed                                      |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>Whist Structs<br>SIGNED as a dee   | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re                     | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered esti<br>dated | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or (iii) gus<br>(iii) gus<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without s wi<br>OneSavings                               | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>MINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>MINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| (iii) gua<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>WINEREMARE<br>SIGNED as a dee | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>MINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| (iii) gua<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>THEREFIELS<br>SIGNED as a dee | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>WINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>MINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>MINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>MINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |
| or a<br>(iii) gua<br>3. This Mortgag<br>4. The Borrowe<br>restriction in<br>without a wi<br>OneSavings<br>WINESTERIES<br>SIGNED as a dee     | nts and claims<br>contractors in the<br>anantees, insum<br>pe secures furth<br>ar hereby applithe<br>the following fin<br>ritten consent<br>Bank pic refer | elation to the Property;<br>ances or compensation<br>ter advances but does<br>lies to the Chief Land<br>orm: "No disposition of<br>signed by the propri-<br>red to in the charges re<br>ANNINGWINDATALOR | and<br>a monies now or at any<br>not oblige the Bank to<br>I Registrar for the rej<br>the registered estate<br>etor for the time beil<br>gister." | y time relating to a<br>make them.<br>gistration against<br>by the proprietor i<br>ng of the charge<br>signature to be set | ny of the Property.<br>the registered title<br>of the registered estr<br>deted | to the Property of a<br>ate is to be registered<br>in favour of |

| Signature of Director:                 |  |   | Winness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:                  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ŶŴ                                     | L.   | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000  | 1. Luthing - ALERANDER OAKLEY<br>13 Lambourne Crescent<br>Cordiff CF14 SOF |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):            |  |   | Name of Witness (printed):   |  |  |  |  |
| I'AU.                                  | <u></u>  | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,  | ALEXANDER OAKLE  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Director.                 |  |   | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK C/                                       | PITALS), and addives                     |  |  |  |
|  |  |   | ······································                                     |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):            |  | *************************************** | Name of Wilness (printed)  | 200160000000000000000000000000000000000  |  |  |  |
| ************************************** |  | ····                                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Director                  | 1991 11 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••  | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CA                                       | PITALS), and address                     |  |  |  |
|  |  | ******                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):            | ······   | ······································  | Name of Wilcess (printed):   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | ·····                                   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                      | 1010-01-0-0-01-01-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Offector:                 |  |   | Winess signature, name (in BLOCK CA  | PITALS), and address:                    |  |  |  |
|  | ······································         |   |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·    |  |  |  |
| Vame of Director (printed):            | · · · · · ·                                    | ······································  | Name of Witness (printed):   | =1+665================================== |  |  |  |
|  | ······································         |   | · · ·  |  |  |  |  |

#### Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

. . . .



. .

inte, Keni Relance Baraing Services and Kert Relience are locing names of OraSerings Berk pic. Registered in England and Wales (company number 7312081) Registered alloce Relience House, Sun Plat, Chalhere, Nert, MES 487. OneSearge Bark pic is autonised by the Prodentiel Regulation Automity and repolated by the Francise Conduct Automity and the Prodential Registere Autonized (registered scenario 505004).

Page 2 of 2